If you invest in our ADSs, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the offering price per ADS and our net tangible book value
per ADS after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the offering price per ADS is substantially in excess of the book value per ADS attributable to the
existing holders of our ADSs.

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 was approximately US$1,866.65 million, or US$4.64 per ADS. Net tangible book value represents the
amount of our total consolidated tangible assets, minus the amount of our total consolidated liabilities. Without taking into account any other changes in such net
tangible book value after June 30, 2007, and after deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses of this offering
payable by us, our adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 would have increased to US$2,428.58 million or US$5.52 per ADS. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of US$0.88 per ADS, to the existing shareholder and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of US$9.98
per ADS, to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering. The following table illustrates such per ADS dilution:

Offering price per ADS   US$ 15.50
Net tangible book value per ADS as of June 30, 2007   US$ 4.64
Increase in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to this offering   US$ 0.88
Pro forma net tangible book value per ADS after giving effect to this offering   US$ 5.52
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to new investors in this offering   US$ 9.98

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2007, the differences between existing shareholders and the new investors with respect
to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share/ADS
paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses. The total number of ordinary shares does not include
ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares

Purchased   Total Consideration
Average
Price Per

ADS

Average
price per
Ordinary

Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
   (in thousand of US$)
Existing shareholders   1,208,043,646  91.48% US$2,130,945  78.57% US$ 5.29  US$1.76
New investors   112,500,000  8.52% US$ 581,250  21.43% US$ 15.50  US$5.17
Total   1,320,543,646  100.00% US$2,712,195  100.00% US$ 6.16  US$2.05

50

Table of Contents

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have never declared or paid any dividends, nor do we have any present plan to pay any cash dividends on our ordinary shares in the near to medium
term. We currently intend to retain most, if not all, of our available funds and any future earnings to finance the construction and development of our projects, to
pay debt service and to operate and expand our business.

Our board of directors has complete discretion on whether to pay dividends, subject to the approval of our shareholders. Even if our board of directors
decides to pay dividends, the form, frequency and amount will depend upon our future operations and earnings, capital requirements and surplus, general